04-27-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi

PATENTS ONLY

is mater along mater elast times mines miles and a	<u>-</u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
101021455	ioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: I	Please record the	attached original o	locuments or copy there

101021455 Ioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter Kreuter (APR 19 1900 0)	Name:META Motoren- und Energie- Technik GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attacked? Yes	Internal Address: (same as below)
PADEMARK	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Ճ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Kaiserstrasse 100 D-52134 Herzogenrath
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Germany
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:January 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 첩 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/239,506	
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes 🛣 No ,
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: (same as below)	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Admonzed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14	8. Deposit account number:
Suite B	02-1653
City: Tijeras State: NM ZIP: 87059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
	_ bech April 19, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000327 021653 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

40.00 CH

EL 298 278216

April 19, 1999

Bernice Marquez, Sec'y

PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0240

	WHEREAS	i, I <u>Peter Kn</u>	euter of	Josep	h-Pont	en-Str. 3	8. D520	72.A	<u>achen. Ge</u>	rmany
have in	vented an i	mprovemen	tin DE	VICE	FOR	ACTU.	ATING	ΑТ	LEAST	ONE
LOAD	CHANGE	VALVE (F AN	INT	ERNAI	COM	BUSTI	I NC	ENGINE	
for whic	ch an appli	cation for L	etters P	atent o	f the U	nited St	ates		•	
[] is b	eing made	herewith;								
[X] was	filed on <u>J</u>	an. 28,	1999		under S	Serial No) . <u>09/2</u>	39,	.506	
, ,	AND WHE	REAS. ME	TA mo	toren- u	ind En	ergie-Te	chnik G	mbH	of Kaisers	<u>:trasse</u>
100, D	52134 Her	zogenrath.	Germar	<u> </u>						
is desir	ous of acq	uiring an in	terest in	n the sa	ıme;					
I	Now, There	efore, in cor	sideral	ion of t	he fore	going a	nd for oth	er go	ood and va	aluable
conside	eration, the	receipt of	which is	s hereb	y ackn	owledge	ed, I here	by a	ssign to th	ne said
META	motoren- u	ınd Energie	-Techni	ik Gmb	H					
its assi	gns and leg	gal represer	tatives	, ail the	right, t	itle and i	nterest i	n and	l to said in	ention/
for the	United Sta	ites and its	territori	es, and	l in and	to said	Letters !	Pater	nt, continu	ations,
division	ns, reissue	s and exten	sions tl	nereof i	in the L	Inited S	lates, an	d he	reby reque	est that
said Le	itters Pater	nt issue acc	ordingly	y. For	said co	nsideral	ions, I <u>P</u>	eter l	Kreuter	
				agre	e to ex	ecute al	l papers t	hat n	nay be nec	æssary
to file a	pplications	in the Unit	ed Stat	es for s	aid inv	ention e	ind to as	sign '	the same	to said
META	motoren-	und Energi	e-Tech	nik Gn	<u>bH</u> or	any as	signee a	acqui	ring title t	lo said
inventi	on, and to	execute any	other	papers	that m	ay be n	eeded in	conr	nection wi	h filing
said ap	plications	and securin	g pater	nts then	eon.				•	
	In Testimo	ny whereof	, this a	ssignm	nent is	being e	executed	this	18th	day of
	January	<u> </u>	1	9 <u>99</u> .	,					

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0241